
ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

HRG-4001 
12X-196 

8X-312 

MBD-91 

MBD-92 
MBD-95 
MBD-96 

MBD-108 

MBD-109 
MBD-128 
MBD-164 

X-767 
X-770 

MBD-165 
X-770 
X-1461 

MBD-167 
MBD-1160 

MBD-157 
X-767 

MBD-159 
X-770 

MBD-1214A 
MBR-37 

X-767 
X-976 

MBR-1035 
MBR-1038 

MU-37 

SS-4310 
12X-196 
12X-201 

8X-830 
8X-1372 

MBR-3214 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH PARTS LIST MBR-3214 
(Issued 1-23-52) 

No. 
Used 

1 
4 

4 

2 

1 
1 
2 

3 

3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

2 
2 
4 
4 
2 

Name of Part 

Relay, Time Delay 
Lockwasher, Term. 
Screw,#10 
Screw, Terminal, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1/4 

Stud, Terminal, Battery, 
3/8-16 
Plate, Clamp, Insulation 
Insulation, Connector 
Grommet, Rubber, Battery 
Terminal 
Bushing, Rubber, Term. Stud, 
#10 
Stud, Terminal,#10-32 
Washer, Plain, Battery Term. 
Lead Assembly, 1 15/16" 

Terminal 
Terminal 

Lead Assembly, 4 1/2'' 
Terminal 
Terminal 

Insulation, Resistor Support 
Connector Assy, , Switch 
Terminal 

Lead Assembly, 4 1/2" 
Terminal 

Lead Assembly, 2 1/4" 
Terminal 

Base, Switch Mtg. 
Lead Assembly, 3" 

Terminal 
Terminal 

Resistance 
Cover 
Washer, Plain, Terminal Stud, 
5/16 
Switch, Starting 

Lockwasher, 1110 
Lockwasher, 3/8 
Nut, Hex. 3/8-16 
Nut, Hex. #10-32 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

TC-51J 1 Resistor, Carbon 
8X-54 2 Screw, Carbon Resistor, 

Rd. Hd. #8-32x1/2 
8X-141 2 Nut, Carbon Resistor Sc. , 

Hex. #8-32 
8X-173 5 Nut, Cover (2), Terminal 

Stud (3),Hex. #10-32 
X-195 2 Lockwasher, Carbon Resistor 

Sc., #8 
12X-196 14 Lockwasher, Switch Mtg. 

(4), Cover (2), Terminal 
Stud (6) Relay Mtg. Sc. (2), 
#10 

12X-201 6 Lockwasher, Switch Terminal, 
3/8 

8X-311 2 Screw, Clamp, Plate & 
Switch Mtg. , Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x3/8 

8X-312 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. 

8X-348 2 
Hd. #10-32x1/4 

Washer, Plain, Carbon 
Resistor Sc. , #8 

8X-706 2 Screw, Relay Mtg. ,Bdg. 
Hd. #10-32x5/16 

8X-830 4 Nut, Switch Terminal, 
Hex. 3/8-16 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MBR-3214 Buda 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 

I 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Cover, Switch 
Gasket, Switch Cover 
Lockwasher Term. Stud 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. 
Plunger Assembly 

Retainer 
Retainer, Outer 
Shaft, Plunger 
Spring, Plunger 
Spring, Plunger, Outer 
Switch Blade 
Washer, Insulation 

SOLENOID STARTING SWITCHES 
SAD-4000 SERIES 

No. 
Used SAD-4001 SAD-4001A 

1 SAD-4 SAD-4 
1 SAD-25 SAD-25 
1 12X-200 
1 8X-173 8X-173 
3 8X-2988 8X-2988 (2) 
1 SAD-1005 SAD-1005 
1 SSX-9 SSX-9 
1 SAD-9 SAD-9 
1 SAD-5 SAD-5 
1 SS-88 SS-88 
1 SAD-26 SAD-26 
1 SSX-14 SSX-14 
2 SSX-13 SSX-13 

(Issued 11-14-55) 

Screw, Switch Cover, Rd. Hd. #10-32x7/8 2 8X-3291 8X-3291 
Solenoid Assembly 1 SAD-2001 SAD-2001S-1 

Stud, Te.rminal 
Stud, Terminal, Sq. Neck #10-32x15/16 
Terminal 

Stud, Terminal, 5/16 
Washer, Nylon, Cover Sc., #10 
Washer, Nylon, Term. Stud, 110 
Washer, Nylon, Term. Stud, 5/16 
Wick, Felt 

1 SAD-30 
1 X-3218 
1 SAD-38 
1 SAD-29 
2 SAD-34 
1 SAD-23 
2 SAD-24 
1 EWU-17 

Printed in U. S. A. 

SAD-30 
X-3218 
SAD-38 
SAD-29 
SAD-34 
SAD-23 
SAD-24 
EWU-17 

UNIT APPLICATION 

SAD-4001 Chrvsler De Soto 
SAD-4001A Ford Truck 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
SOLENOID STARTING SWITCHES 

SAD-4100 SERIES 

Name of Part 

Cover, Switch 
Gasket, Switch Cover 
Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, 5/16 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. #8-32 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. 5/16-18 
Plunger Assembly 

Shaft, Plunger 
Retainer, Outer 
Spring, Plunger, Outer 
Washer, Insulation 
Switch Blade 
Spring, Plunger 
Retainer 
Washer, Insulation 

Screw, Switch Cover, Rd. Hd. 110-32x7/8 
Solenoid, Assembly 

Stud, Terminal 
Stud, Terminal, Sq. Neck #8-32x15/16 
Terminal 

Stud, Terminal, 5/16 
Stud, Terminal, Sq. Neck #8-32x15/16 
Terminal, Contact Spring 
Washer, Nylon, Cover Sc., 110 
Washer N lon Terminal Stud #8 
Washer, Nylon, Terminal Stud, 5 16 
Wick, Felt 

No. 
Used SAD-4101 

1 SAD-4A 
1 SAD-25 
1 12X-200 
2 8X-141 
3 8X-2988 
1 SAD-1005A 
1 SAD-5 
1 SAD-9 
1 SAD-26 
1 SAD-39 
1 SS-14 
1 SS-88 
1 SSX-9 
1 SSX-13 
2 8X-3291 
1 SAD-2001A 
1 SAD-30 
1 X-3286 
1 SAD-38 
1 SAD-29 
1 X-3286 
1 SAD-40 
2 SAD-34 
2 SAD-37 
2 SAD-24 
1 EWU-17 

UNIT 

SAD-4101 

Printed in U.S. A. 

(Issued 11-15-55) 

APPI.JCATION 

Hudson, Nash, 
Packard, 
Studebaker 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

EWU-17 
SAD-4 
SAD-23 
SAD-24 
SAD- 25 
SAD-29 
SAD-34 
SAD-1005 
SAD-5 
SAD-9 
SAD-26 

SS-88 
SSX-9 
SSX-13 
SSX-14 
SAF-2001 
SAD-30 
SAD-38 

X-3218 
8X-173 

12X-200 
8X-2988 
8X-3291 

SAF-4001 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Felt, Wick 
1 Cover, Switch 
1 Washer, Nylon, Term. Stud, 10 
2 Washer, Nylon, Term. Stud, 5/16 
1 Gasket, Switch Cover 
1 Stud, Terminal, 5/16 
2 Washer, Nylon, Cover Sc. , 10 
1 Plunger, Assy. 
1 Shaft, Plunger 
1 Retainer, Outer 
1 Spring, Plunger, Outer 
1 Spring, Plunger 
1 Retainer 
2 Washer, Insulation 
1 Switch Blade 
1 Solenoid Assy. 
1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Terminal 
1 Stud, Terminal, Sq. Neck 10-32x15/16 
1 Nut, Term. 5'tud, Hex. 10-32 
1 Lockwasher Term. Stud 5 16 
3 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 5 16- 1� 
2 Screw, Switch Cover, Rd. Hd. 10-32x7/8 

UNIT 

SAF-4001 

Printed in U. S. A. 

SAF-4001 
(Issued 7-2-56) 

APPLICATION 

Dodge Truck 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
SAG-4000 

SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

Name of Part 

Cover Assy., Switch 
Insulation 
Lockwasher, Term. stud, 5/16 

Washer, Nylon, Term. Stud, 5/16 
Gasket, Cover 
Lockwasher, Term. stud, #10 
LoCkwasher, Term. stud, 5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 5/16-18 
Nut Term. stud Hex. #10-32 
Plunger Assy. 

Bushing, Insulating 
Retainer 

No. 
Used 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Retainer, Outer 1 
Shaft, Plunger 1 
Spring, Plunger 1 
Spring, Plunger, Outer 1 
S..vitch Blade 1 
Washer, Insulating 1 

Screw, Switch Cover, Rd. Hd. #10- 32x7/8 2 
Solenoid Assy. 1 

Stud, Terminal, Motor 1 
Stud, Terminal, Sq. Neck #10-32x15/16 1 
Terminal 1 

Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, #10 1 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 5/16 1 
Washer, Nylon, Co ver Sc., #10 2 
Washer, Nvlon, Term. Stud, #10 1 
Washer, Nylon, Term. Stud, 5/16 1 

Printed in U. S. A. 

SAG-4001 

SAD-1053 
SAD-54 
12X- 200 
8X- 2988 
SAD-29 
SS-13D 
SAD-55 
SAD-56 
12X-196 
l2X-200 
8X-2988 
8X-173 
SAD-1005A 
SAD-39 
SSX-9 
SAD-9 
SAD-5 
SS-88 
SAD - 26 
SS-14 
SSX-13 
8X-3291 
SAG-2001 
SAD-30 
X-3218 
SAD-43 
SAD- 58 
SS-13 
SAD-34 
SAD-57 
SAD-55 

UNIT 

SAG-4001 

Series 
(Issued 10-15-56) 

AP PLICATION 

Dodge Truck 





SS-4100 SERIES 

SOLENOID SWITCHES 

INSULATING WASHER- �8 HOLE RUBBER 6ASKET 

INSULATIN6 BUSHING 
GROUNDING CUP 

STEEL WASHER -25 

-t-, 

J'e-1'- HEX. NUT 

o/e LOCKWASHE.R 

INSULATING WASHER- � 

•to·32X!/z RD HD. SCREW 

• 10 LOCK WASHER 
•10 PLAIN WASHE.R 

R E L AY 

ooo 

GASKET 

TERMINAL POST 

TERMINAL 
INSULATOR-IJ',jN£R 

IN!»ULATOR-MIDDLE 

MOVING CORE ASSY. 

CAP 

0 

ooo 
0 

•10 SHAKE.PROOF WASHER 
• 10-32 X r. RD. HD. SC.REW 

SWITCH COVER 

•a LOCKWASHER 

tlllll? 

•s-32 X 5,t;" RD. HD. SC.REW 

INSULATOR- OUTER 

RELAY 

INSULATOR- MIDDLE. 
INoULATOR- INNER 

•10-32 X 7ls. FILL . HD. SCREW 

410 SHAKEPROOF VvASHER 

SWITC.H BRAC.KE.T 

•la-32.X 7(" BINDINC. HD. SCREW 

I �10 5HAKEPROOF WASHER 

� 

GASKET 
e 

PLUNGER ASSY. 

SOLENOID &. SWITCH BASE 

• 8- 32. X%. RD. HD SCREW 

LINK SCREW 

3,8 STEEL 

•a-3z 

6 CLAMP ASSY. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

- M � .,.., � t-
0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - -
� � � � � � 

I I I I I I 

No. � rl.l � rl.l rl.l rl.l 
rl.l rl.l rl.l rl.l 

Jlsed Name of Eart 
1 2 3 4 5 

1 Clamp Assembly SS-1053 SS-1053 
1 *8-32 Hex. Nut 8X-141 8X-141 
1 *8-32x9L16 Rd. Hd. Screw 8X-47 8X-47 
1 Gasket SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 
1 Grounding Cup SS-95 SS-95 SS-95 SS-95 SS-95 SS-95 
1 Insulating Bushing SW-688 SW-688 SW-688 SW-688 SW-688 SW-688 
2 Insulating Washer - 3/8 Hole SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 
1 Insulating Washer - 9/16 Hole SS-81 SS-81 SS-81 SS-81 SS-81 SS-81 
1 Insulator - Inner SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 
1 Insulator - Middle SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 
1 Insulator - Outer SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 
1 Moving Core Assembly SS-1057 SS-1057 
1 Core SS-57 SS-57 
1 Link Screw SS-59 SS-59 
1 Rubber Cal! SS-54 SS-54 
1 Spring SS-61 SS-61 
1 3/8 Steel Washer SS-60 SS-60 
1 Plunger Assembl� SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 
1 Relay SS-3070R SS-3070RA SS-3070R SS-3070RA SS-3070R SS-3070RA 
2 Rubber Gasket SS-84 SS-84 SS-84 SS-84 SS-84 SS-84 
1 Solenoid & Switch Base SS-3035R SS-3035RA SS-3035RB SS-3035RC SS-3035RD SS-3035RE 
1 Spring SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 SS-86 SS-88 
1 Steel Bushing SS-74 SS-74 SS-74 SS-74 SS-74 SS-74 
2 Steel Washer - 25L64 Hole MU-103A MU-103A MU-103A MU-103A MU-103A MU-103A 
1 Switch Bracket SS-1087 SS-1087 SS-1087 SS-1087 SS-1087 SS-1087 
1 Switch Cover SS-1071 SS-1071 SS-1071 SS-1071 SS-1071 SS-1071 
1 Terminal SS-174 SS-174 SS-174 SS-174 SS-174 SS-174 
2 Terminal Post - Long SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 8X-830 8X-830 8X-830 SX-830 8X-830 8X-830 
2 3L8 Lock Washer 12X-201 12X-201 12X-201 12X-201 12X-201 12X-201 
2 *8 Lock Washer 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 
2 UO Lock Washer 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 
1 U0-32x5L16 Binding Hd. Screw SX-706 8X-706 8X-706 8X-706 SX-706 8X-706 
1 UO Plain Washer SX-183 8X-183 8X-183 8X-183 8X-183 8X-183 
2 U-32x5j16 Rd. Hd. Screw 8X-304 8X-304 8X-304 8X-304 SX-304 8X-304 
1 U0-32x5L16 Fill. Hd. Screw SX-870 8X-870 8X-870 8X-870 SX-870 8X-870 
1 U0-32x1j4 Rd. Hd. Screw 8X-312 8X-312 8X-312 8X-312 8X-312 8X-312 
2 U0-32x1j2 Rd. Hd. Screw 8X-309 8X-309 8X-309 8X-309 SX-309 8X-309 
3 UO Skpf. Washer X-1270 X-1270 X-1270 X-1270 X-1270 X-1270 

(Issued 4-17 -40) 

Printed in U.S. A. File iD 
Equipment a: Pans Lisa Binder 



SS--4200 SERIES 

SOLENOID SWITCHES 

INSULATING WASH£/? 3!8HOLE 

STEEL WASHER 25/u HOLE 

3/8-16 HEX- NUT 

GROUNDING CUP 

�8 LOC!fWASHE� 

INSULATING WASHE�- o/16 HOLE 

SWITCH COVER 

A?UlJB£R GASKET 

INSULATING BUSHING 

RELAY 

/NSUL ATOR- OUTER "'to SHAifEPROOF WASHER 

111t0-32X Y4RD HD. SCRE RELAY 

IIV$ULAIOP r MtDDI..£ 

INSULATOR-INNER _.-----

:J ��'eLOCII"WASHERli *fo-32X �6 FILL.HD. SCREW 

""
8-32X -SA6RO. HD. SCREW "to SHAifEPilOOF WASHER 1 

SWITCH Bli?ACXt·r 

SPRING 

GAS!fET 

TE/i?MINAL POST-LONG 

GASKE T 

0 

ooo 
0 

"/o SHAifEP�OOF WASH£/? 

CORE 

.SPI!!ING 

RUBBER CAP 

CLAMP ASS Y 

"t0-3.? X �6 RD HD. SCREW 

"mm( "8-32 x �16 li?D. HC. soeEw 

-¥e STEEL WASHER 

liNK SCI?E:W 

-

_j 

CLAMP ASSY. 

e SOL E:NOID & SWITCH BAS£ 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

r-1 <>! :ll lO <>! CD C\l t0 t0 ..,. "' I:'- I:'- a> 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 C\l C\l C\l C\l C\l C\l C\l C\l C\l C\l C\l C'J ..,. ..,. ..,. "<;j< ..,. ..,. ..,. ..,. ..,. ..,. ..,. ..,. I I I I I I I I I I I I (/) (/) (/) (/) (/) (/) (/) (/) (/) (/) U) (/) 
(/) (/) (/) (/) (/) (/) (/) (/) (/) (/) (/) (/) 

�� 
Used Nane of Part 

1 2 3 4o 
1 Clamp Assembly SS-1053 SS-1053 SS-1053 SS-1053 SS-1053 
1 t8-32x9/l6 Rd. Hd. Sc. SX-17 8X-47 8X-17 8X-47 SX-47 
1 8-32 Hex. Nut 8X-141 8X-141 8X-14l 8X-l4l SX-141 

0 
r-1 
C\l 
..,. 

I 
(/) 
[f) 

1 GasKet SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 
1 GroundinG Cup SS-95 SS-�5- SS-95 SS-95 SS-95 SS-95 SS-95 
1 Uoving Core Assenbly SS-1128A SS-1128A SS-1128A SS-1128A SS-ll28A 
1 Core SS-128 SS-128 SS-128 SS-128 SS-128 
1 Link Screw SS-59 SS-59 SS-59 SS-59 SS-59 
1 Rubber Ca SS-54 SS-54 SS-54 SS-54 SS-54 
l Spring SS-Gl SS-61 SS-Gl SS-61 SS-61 
1 3/8 Steel Washer SS-60 SS-60 SS-GO SS-61 SS-60 
l Plunger Assenbly SS�2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 
2 Rubber Gasket SS-84 SS-84 SS-84 SS-84 SS-84 SS-84 SS-84 SS-84 SS-84 SS-8� SS-84 SS-84 SS-34 
l Solenoid &. Switch Base SS-3035RF SS-3035RH SS-c·035RG SS-3035RV SS-3035RI SS-3035RT SS-:'"035RJ SS-3035RK SS-3035RL SS-3035RU SS-3035RM SS-3035RN SS-:::0035RR 
�ing SS-88 SS-88 SS�88 SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 
1 Switch,Bracket &. Relay Assy. SS-2124 S8-2124A SS-2124 SS-2124E SS-2124A SS-2124D SS-2124G SS-2124E SS-2124A SS-2124D SS-2124 SS-2124A SS-2124J 
l Insulating Bushing SW-688 SW-688 SW-688 SW-688 SW-688 SW-688 SW-688 SV/-688 SW-688 SW-688 SW-688 Sl'l-688 SW-688 
2 Insulating Washer-3/8 Hole SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 
l Insulatrl1g Washer-9716 Hole SS--81-·· SS-81 --SS-81 SS-81 SS-81 -S-S..:Sl SS-81 SS-81 SS-81 -- SS-81-- SS-81 SS-81 SS-81 
l Insulator - Inner SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 
l Insulator - Middle SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 
1 Insulator - Outer- SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 
1 Relay SS-3070R SS-3070RA SS-3070R SS-3070RD SS-3070RA SS-3070RC SS-3070R SS-3070RD SS-3070RA SS-3070RC SS-3070R SS-3070RA SS-3070RA 
l Steel Bushing SS-74 SS-74 SS-74 SS-74 SS-74 SS-74 SS-74 SS-74 SS-74 SS-74 SS-74 SS-7� SS-74 
2 Steel Washer-25/64 Hole MU-103A MU-103A - 'MU-103A -- MU-103A - MU-l03A MU-103A MU-1.03A l.::U-103A MU-103A 'MU-l03A MU-103A UU-103A MU-l03A 
l Switch Bracket SS-1124 SS-1124 SS-1124 SS-lL>1 SS-1124 SS-1124 SS-1124 SS-1124 SS-1124 SS-1124 SS-1124 SS-1121 SS-1124 
l Teminal SS-173 SS-173 SS-1?3 SS-1?3 SS-173 SS-1?3 SS-173 SS-173 .SS-173 SS-l?Z· SS-1?3 SS-1?3 
1- . Temin8.1 SS-174 ss-... 1?4- SS ... 1?4 SS-1?4 SS-174 SS-1?4 SS-174 SS-1?4 SS-1'14 SS-1:74 SS-1?4 SS-174 
1 Te:mina1 Post - Long SS-1?6 SS-1?6 SS-1?6 SS-176 SS-176 
2 Terninal Post - Short S5-ll9 SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 8X-83n BX-830 -- ar.:830 --- SX-830 -- .. SX-830 SX-830 8X:830 SX-830 SX-830 SX-830 8X-830 SX-830 8X-830 
2 3/8 Lock Washer lZX-201 12X-201 12X-201 12X-201 12X-201 12X-201 12X-201 12X-201 12X-301 12X-201 12X-201 l2X-201 l2X-201 
1 Switch Cover SS-1071 SS-10?1 SS-10?1 SS-1071 SS-10?1 SS-1071 . SS-1071 SS-10?1 SS-10?1 SS-10?1 SS-10?1 SS-10?1 SS-1071 
1 #10 Brass Washer BX-183 SX-183 SX-183 SX-183 SX-183 BX-183 BX-183 SX-183 BX-103 BX-183 8X-l80 
2 #10-32 Hex. Nut SX-1?3 BX-1?3 BX-1?3 BX-173 
2 #8 Lock Washer 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 lZX-195 121-195 _1�195 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 
2 #10 Lock Washer lZX-196- ---12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 l2X-196 12X-196 lZX-196 12X-lg6 12X�l96 12X-l96 
3 #10 Skpf. W�sher X-12?0 X-1270 X-1270 X-12?0 X-1270 X-1270 X-1270 X-12?0 X-12?0 X-1270 X-1270 X-12?0 
1 #10-32x5/16 Fill. Hd. Sc. 8X-87Q BX-870 BX-870 SX-870 SX-8?0 BX-A?O EOC-870 BX-870 BX-8?0 BX-070 SX-8?0 SX-6?0 
2 #8-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw SX-304: SJC-304 BX-304 SX-304 SX-304 SX-304 BX-304 BX-304 BX-304 .. BX-304 BX-304 
1 #10-32x3/16 Rd. Hd. Screw SX-1004 SX-1004 BX-1004 BX-1004 BX-1004 BI-1004 Bl-1004 BX-1004 BX-1004 ai-1004 SX-1004 
1 #10-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw SX-312 BX-312 BX-31Z BX-312 BX-312 RY-::\12 .. ,M'_M1 BX-312 lii-31� BX-312 BX-312 
2 #10-32Xl/2 Rd-::-Ird-:--Screw BX--:309 BX-309 8X-3M BX-309 RX-309 BX-309 

(Issued 4-1?-40) 

Priacecl ia U.S. A. File in 
[qu•t'""'"' a. Pans Lisrs Bind<'r 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

SOLENOID STARTING SWITCHES 
SS-4700 SERIES 

N M .q< ll) 
0 0 0 0 
t- t- t- t-
.q< .q< .q< .q< I I I I 
00 rn rn rn 

No. rn rn rn rn 

Used Name of Part 
1 Clamp Assembly SS-1053 SS-1053 SS-1053 
1 Nut, Hex., #10-32 BX-141 BX-141 BX-141 
1 Screw1 Rd. Hd., #8-32x9L16 BX-47 8X-47 BX-47 
1 Gasket, Switch Cover SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 
2 Gasket, Rubber, Term. Stud SR-84 SS-84 SS-84 SS-84 
1 Insulation , Terminal SS-233 SS-233 SS-233 
1 Lockwasher, Bracket Screw,# 10 12X-537 12X-537 12X-537 12X-537 
2 Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #8 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 
2 Lockwasher1 Relax: Term., #10 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 
1 Moving Core Assembly SS-1128A SS-1128A SS-1128A 
1 Core SS-128 SS-128 SS-128 
1 Link Screw SS-59 SS-59 SS-59 
1 Rubber Cap SS-54 SS-54 SS-54 
1 Spring SS-61 SS-61 SS-61 
1 Washer1 Steel, 3L8 SS-60 SS-60 SS-60 
2 Nut, Relay Term., Hex., #10-32 BX-173 BX-173 BX-173 
1 Plunger SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 
2 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd., 

#8-32x5L16 BX-888 8X-88b BX-888 BX-888 
1 Screw, Sw. Brkt. & Relay Mtg., 

Fill. Hd., #10-32x5j16 BX-870 BX-870 BX-870 BX-870 
2 Screw, Sol. Lead & Brkt., Rd. 

Hd., #10-32x1L4 BX-312 8X-312 BX-312 BX-312 
2 Screw, Relay Term., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1j2 BX-309 
1 Solenoid & Switch Base SS-3035RY SS-3035RZ SS-3035RAA SS-3035RAB 
1 sering SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 
1 Switch Brkt. & Relay Assy. SS-2124 SS-2l24E SS-2124E SS-2124E 
1 Bushing, Insulating SW-688 SW-688 SW-688 SW-688 
1 Bushing1 Steel SS-74 SS-74' SS-74 SS-74 
1 Insulation, Inner SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 
1 Insulation, Middle SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 
1 Insulation1 Outer SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 
2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 3/8 12X-201 12X-201 12X-201 12X-201 
2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 3/8-16 BX-830 BX-830 BX-830 BX-830 
1 Rela:z: SS-3070R SS-3070RD SS-3070RD SS-3070RD 
1 Stud, Terminal, Long SS-176 SS-176 SS-176 
1 Stud, Terminal, Short SS-119{2) SS-119 SS-119 SS-119 
1 Switch Bracket SS-1124 SS-1124 SS-1124 SS-1124 
1 Terminal SS-173 SS-l73 SS-173 SS-173 
1 Terminal SS-174 SS-174 SS-174 SS-174 
2 Washer, Ins.1 3L8 Hole SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 
1 Washer, Ins. 9j16 Hole SS-81 SS-81 SS-81 SS-81 
2 Washer Steel 25j64 Hole MU-103A MU-103A MU-103A MU-103A 
1 Switch Cover SS-1071B SS-1071 SS-1071 SS-1071 
2 Washer, Plain , Relay Term., #10 8X-183A 8X-l83A 8X-183A 8X-183A 
2 Washer, Rubber, Relay Term. SS-234 SS-234 SS-234 
2 Washer, Sol. Lead & Brkt. 

Sc., S kpf. #10 X-1270 X-1270 X-1270 X-1270 

(Issued 11-5-47) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



GASKET 

il}o SHAKCPROOF WASH£� 

"I0-3.? X �6" RJ). HD . .SCREW 

'.( 

��� 

CLAMP A.SSY. 

e 
SOLENOID & SWITCH BI4SC 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
SOLENOID STARTING SWITCHES 

SS-4700 SERIES 

No, 
Used Name of Part SS-4706 SS-4707 SS-4708 

1 Clamp Assembly SS-1053 SS-1053 
1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 BX-141 BX-141 
1 Screw, Rd. Hd. #8-32x9J16 BX-47 BX-47 
1 Cup, Grounding SS-95 
2 Gasket, Rubber, Term. Stud SS-84 SS-84 SS-84 
1 Gasket� Switch Cover SS-83 SS-83 SS-83 
1 Insulation, Terminal SS-233 SS-233 
2 Lockwasher, Cover Sc., #8 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 
3 Lockwasher, Relay Term. & Brkt. Sc,, #10 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 
1 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 3/8 12X-201 
1 Moving Core Assy, SS-1128A SS-1128A 
1 Core SS-128 SS-128 
1 Link Screw SS-59 SS-59 
1 Rubber Cap SS-54 SS-54 
1 Spring SS-61 SS-61 
1 Washer, Steel, 3/8 SS-60 SS-60 
2 Nut, Relay Term., Hex, #10-32 BX-173 BX-173 
2 Nut1 Term. Stud1 Hex. 3L8-16 BX-830 
1 Plunger SS-2072 SS-2072 SS-2072 
1 Screw, Bracket; Fill. Hd, #10-32x5J16 BX-870 BX-870 BX-870 
2 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x5J16 8X-888 BX-888 BX-888 
2 Screw, Relay Term., Rd. Hd. #10-32x1J2 BX-309 
2 Screw, Sol. Lead & Brkt., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1L4 BX-312 BX-312 BX-312 
1 Solenoid & Switch Base SS-3035RAE SS-3035RAG SS-3035RAH 
1 Spring SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 
1 Switch Brkt. & Relay Assy. SS-2124 SS-2124E SS-2124M 
1 Bushing, Insulating SW-688 SW-688 SW-688 
1 Bushing, Steel SS-74 SS-74 SS-74 
1 Insulation1 Inner SS-175 SS-175 SS-175 
1 Insulation, Middle SS-75 SS-75 SS-75 
1 Insulation, Outer SS-76 SS-76 SS-76 
2 Lockwasher1 Term, Stud1 3L8 12X-201 12X-201 12X-201 
2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 3/8-16 BX-830 BX-830 BX-830 
1 Relay SS-3070R SS-3070RD SS-3070RD 
1 Stud1 Term.1 Long SS-176 SS-239 
1 Stud, Term,, Short SS-119 (2) SS-119 SS-119 
1 Switch Bracket SS-1124 SS-1124 SS-1124 
1 Terminal SS-173 SS-173 SS-173 
1 Terminal SS-237 SS-237 SS-237 
2 Washer, Ins., 3/8 Hole SS-82 SS-82 SS-82 
1 Washer, Ins,1 9L16 Hole SS-81 SS-81 SS-81 
2 Washer, Steel, 25/64 Hole MU-103A MU-103A MU-103A 
1 Switch Cover SS-1071B SS-1071 SS-1 071 
2 Washer1 Relay Term.1 Plain #10 8X-183A 8X-183A 8X-183A 
2 Washer, Relay Term., Rubber SS-234 SS-234 
2 Washer, Sol. Lead & Brkt. Sc., Skpf, #10 X-1270 X-1270 X-1270 

(Issued 3-17 -50) 

Printed in U.S. A. 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
SOLENOID STARTING SWITCHES 

SSX-4001 - 4004 SERIES 

No. 
Name of Part Used SSX-4001 

Bracket Assembly, Term. Stud 1 SSX-1024 
Bracket, Switch 1 SSX-24 
Insulation 1 SSX:-26 
Lockwasher, Term. Sc. ,#10 1 12X-196 
Lockwasher �Terminal Stud, 
5L16 3 12X-200 
Nut, Terminal Sc., Hex. 
#10-32 1 8X-173 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5L16-18 1 BX-147 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-18 2 8X·2988 
Screw, Terminal, 
#10-32x13L16 1 8X-3069 
Stud, Terminal (Long) 1 SSX-29 
Stud, Terminal (Short) 1 SSX-30 
Terminal� Term. Screw 1 SSX-31 
Terminal, Term. Stud (Short) 1 SSX-27 
Washer,Insulating, Term. 
Screw 1 SSX:-28 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 2 SSX-25 
Washer, Plain, Terminal 
Sc. 1 #10 1 GK·151 
Washer, Term. Stud (Long) 1 SSX-32 

Clamp Assembly 1 SSX-1023 
Nut2 Hex. #8-32 1 8X-141 
Screw, Rd. Hd. #S-32x5/8 1 8X-53 

Cover, Switch 1 SSX-1004 
Gasket2 Switch Cover 1 SSX-37 
Lockwasher, Switch Brkt. 
Mtg. Sc., #10 3 12X-196 
Lockwasher, Switch Cover Sc. , #8 1 12X-195 
Moving Core Assembly ssx- 02 

Cap, Rubber 1 SS-54 
Core 1 Moving 1 SSX-21 
Screw, Link 1 SSX-22 
Spring 1 SSX-35 
Washer 2 Steel 2 3 [8 1 SS-60 

Plug 1 SSX-36 
Plunger, Contact SSX-1005 
Screw, Switch Brkt. Mtg., Rd. 
Hd. ¥10·32x1[4 3 8X-312 
Screw, Switch Cover, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x1/4 1 8X·305 
Solenoid & Switch Base 1 SSX-2001S 
Spring, Contact Plunger 1 ss-88 
Spring, Moving Core 1 SSX-34 
Stud2 Spacer 1 
Switch Base 1 ssx-3 
Washer, Rubber, Terminal Sc. , 
7/16 1 SSX-40 
Washer, Rubber, Term. Stud, 11/16 2 SSX-39 

Printed in U.S. A. 

SSX-4002 

SSX-1024 
SSX-24 
SSX-26 
12X-196 

12X-200 

8X-173 

8X·147 

8X-2988 

8X-3069 
SSX-29 
SSX:-30 
SSX-31 
SSX-27 

SSX-28 
SSX:-25 

GK-151 
SSX-32 
SSX:-1023 
8X-141 
8X·53 
SSX-1004B 
SSX-37 

12X-196 
12X-195(2) 
ssx-
SS-54 
SSX-21 
SSX-22 
SSX-35 
SS-60 
SSX:-36 
SSX-1005 

8X-312(2� 

8X-305(2) 
SSX-2001DS 
ss-88 
SSX-34 
SSX-57 
ssx-3 

SSX-40 
SSX-39 

ssx:-4003 

SSX-1024 
SSX-24 
SSX:-26 
12X-196 

12X-200 

8X-173 

8X·147 

8X-2988 

8X-3069 
SSX-29 
SSX:-30 
SSX-31 
SSX-27 

SSX:-28 
SSX-25 

GK-151 
SSX-32 
SSX-1023 
8X-141 
8X-53 
SSX·1004B 
SSX-37 

8X·312{2) 

8X-305(2) 
SSX•2001S 
SS-88 
SSX-34 
SSX-57 
ssx-3 

SSX-40 
SSX-39 

(Issued 10-8-52) 

ssx .. 4004 

SSX:-1024 
SSX-24 
SSX-26 
12X-196 

12X-200 

8X-173 

8X-147 

8X·2988 

8X-3069 
SSX-29 
SSX-30 
SSX-31 
SSX-27 

SSX·28 
SSX-25 

GK-151 
SSX:-32 

SSX·1004B 
SSX-37 

12X-196 
12X-195 2 

SSX-1005 

8X-312{2) 

8X-305(2} 
SSX·2001ES 
SS-88 

SSX-57 
ssx-3 

SSX-40 
SSX-39 

UNIT A PPLICATION 
ssx-4001 Chrysler, De Soto (6) 
SSX-4002 Chrysler De Soto (6&81 
SSX-4003 Chrysler De Soto (6) 
SSX-4004 Chrysler, De Soto, (8) 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
SOLENOID � ARTING SWITCH 

SSX-4100 SERIES 
(l55lleli a-1-��l 

No. 
Name of Part Used SSX-4101 SSX-4102 SSX-4103 SSX-4104 

Bracket Assembly, Term. Stud 1 SSX-1024A SSX-1024A SSX-1024A SSX-1024A 
Bracket, Switch 1 SSX-24 SSX-24 SSX-24 SSX-24 
Insulation 1 SSX-26 SSX-26 SSX-26 SSX-26 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 5/16 3 12X-200 12X-200 12X-200 12X-200 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 5/16-18 1 8X-147 8X-147 8X-147 8X-147 
Nut2 Term. Stud2 Hex. 5L16-18 2 8X-2988 8X-2988 8X-2988 8X-2988 
Stud, Terminal (Long) 1 SSX-29 SSX-29 SSX-29 SSX-29 
Stud, Terminal (Short) 1 SSX-30 SSX-30 SSX-30 SSX-30 
Terminal, Term. Stud (Short} 1 SSX-27 SSX-27 SSX-27 SSX-27 
Terminal, Term. Stud (Long) 1 SSX-41 SSX-41 SSX-41 SSX-41 
Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud 2 SSX-25 SSX-25 SSX-25 SSX-25 

Clamp Assembly 1 SSX-1023 SSX-1023 SSX-1023 SSX-1023 
Nut, Hex. #8 -32 1 8X..-141 8X-141 8X-141 8X-141 
Screw, Rd. Hd. #8-32x5/8 1 8X-53 8X-53 8X-53 8X-53 

Cover 2 Switch 1 SSX-1042 SSX-1042 SSX-1042 SSY-1004A 
Gasket, Switch Cover 1 SSX-54 SSX-54 SSX-54 SSX-54 
Lockwasher, Switch Brkt. Mtg. 
Screw, #10 3 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 
Lockwasher, Switch Cover Screw, #8 1 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 
Moving Core Assembly 1 SSX-1021 SSX-1021 SSX-1021 SSX-1021 

CaE2 Rubber 1 SS-54 SS-54 SS-54 SS-54 
Core, Moving 1 SSX-21 SSX-21 SSX-21 SSX-21 
Screw, Link 1 SSX-22 SSX-22 SSX-22 SSX-22 
SEring 1 SSX-35 SSX-35 SSX-35 SSX-35 
Washer, Steel, 3/8 1 SS-60 SS-60 SS-60 SS-60 

Plug 1 SSX-36 SSX-36 SSX-36 SSX-36 
Plunger, Contact 1 SSX-1005 SSX-1005 SSX-1005 S§X-1005 
Screw, Switch Brkt. Mtg., Fill. 
Hd. #10-32x1/4 3 8X-872 8X-872 8X-872 8X-872 
Screw, Switch Cover, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x1L4 1 8X-305 8X-305 8X-305 8X-305 
Solenoid 1 SSX-2001AS SSX-2001BS SSX-2001J SSX-2001GS 
Spring, Contact Plunger 1 SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 SS-88 
Spring, Movin� Core 1 SSX-34 SSX-34 SSX-34 SSX-34 
Switch Base & Relay Assembly 1 SSX-1043 SSX-1043 SSX-1043 SSX-1043 

Lockwasher, Relay Term., #10 2 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 
Nut, Relay Term. , Hex. #10-32 2 8X-173 8X-173 8X-173 8X-173 

Washer, Rubber, Term. Stud, 11/16 2 SSX-39 SSX-39 SSX-39 SSX-39 

UNIT APPLICATION 

SSX-4101 Chrysler (6 & 8) 
SSX-4102 Packard (8) 
SSX-4103 Chrysler (Ind. ) 
SSX-4104 Chrysler (Ind. ) 

Printed in U. S. A. 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
SOLENOID STARTING SWITCHES 

SSY-4002 

No. 
Name of Part Used SSY -4002 

Base, Switch 1 
Bracket, Assembly, Term. Stud 1 

Bracket Switch 1 
Insulation 1 
Lockwasher, Term. Sc., #10 1 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 5/16 3 
Nut, Terminal Sc., Hex. #10-32 1 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. 5/16-18 1 
Nut Terminal Stud Hex. 5 16-18 2 
Screw, Terminal,#10-32x13 16 1 
Stud, Terminal (Long) 1 
Stud, Terminal (Short) 1 
T�min�,T�m.�r� 1 
Terminal, Term. Stud (Short) 1 
Washer, Insulating, Term. Sc. 1 
Washer·, Insulating, Term. Stud 2 
Washer, Plain, Term. Sc. #10 1 
Washer, Term. Stud (Long) 1 

Cover, Switch 1 
Gasket, Switch Cover 1 
Lockwasher, Switch Brkt. Mtg. 
Sc, #10 3 
Lockwasher,Switch Cover Sc, #8 2 
Plunger, Contact 1 
Screw,Switch Brkt. Mtg. Rd. Hdo 
#10-32x1/4 2 

Screw, Switch Cover Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x1/4 2 

Solenoid 1 
Spring Contact Plunger 1 
Stud, Spacer 1 
Washer, Rubber, Term. Sc. 7/16 1 
Washer, Rubber, Term. Sc. 11/16 2 

SSX-3 
SSX-1024 
SSX-24 
SSX-26 
12X-196 
12X-200 
8X-173 
8X-147 
8X-2988 
8X-3069 
SSX-29 
SSX-30 
SSX-31 
SSX-27 
SSX-28 
SSX-25 
GK-151 
SSX-32 
SSX-1004B 
SSX-37 

12X-196 
12X-195 
SSX-1005 

8X-312 

8X-305 
SSX-2001BS 
SS-88 
SSX-57 
SSX-40 
SSX-39 

Printed in U.S. A. 

assued 10-8-52) 

UNIT APPLICATION 

SSY -4002 Chrysler (8) 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

No. 
Name of Part Used 

Bracket Assembly , Term. Stud 1 
Bracket, Switch 1 
Insulation 1 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 5/16 3 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 5/16-18 2 
Nut Term. Stud Hex. 5 16-18 1 
Stud, Terminal (Long) 1 
Stud, Terminal (Short) 1 
Terminal, Term. Stud (Short) 1 
Terminal, Term. Stud (Long) 1 
Washer, Insulating, Term. Stud 2 

Clamp Assembly 1 
Nut, Hex. #8-32 1 

Screw, Rd. Hd. #8-32x5/8 1 
Cover Switch 1 
Gasket, Switch Cover 1 
Lockwasher, Switch Cover Screw, #8 1 
Moving Core Assembly 1 

Cap, Rubber 1 
Core, Moving 1 
Screw Link 1 
Spring, Rubber Cap 1 
Washer, Steel, 3/8 1 

Plug 1 
Plunger, Contact 1 
Screw, Switch Base Mtg., Fill. Hd. #10-32x1/4 3 
Screw, Switch Cover, Rd. Hd. #8-32x1/4 1 
Solenoid 1 
Spring, Contact Plunger 1 
Spring, Moving Core 1 
Switch Base & Relay Assembly 1 

Lockwasher, Relay Terminal, #10 2 
Nut Rela Terminal Hex. #10-32 2 

Washer, Rubber, Term. Stud, 11 16 2 

UNIT 

SSY-4102T 

SSX-1024B 
SSX-24A 
SSX-26 
12X-200 
X-3130 
X-3131 
SSX-2 
SSX-30 
SSX-27 
SSX-41 
SSX-25 
SSX-1023B 
X-3217 
X-15 
SSY-1004 
SSX-54A 
12X-195 
SSX-1021A 
SS-54 
SSX-21 
SSX-22A 
SSX-35A 
SS-60C 
SSX-36A 
SSX-1005A 
X-3132 
X-10 
SSY-2001D 
SS-88A 
SSX-34A 
SSY-1043 
12X-196 
X-2853 
SSX-39 

APPLICATION 

SSY -4102T Chrysler (Ind.) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

SSY-4102T 
(Issued 3-2-55) 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

WSE-6 1 
WSE-8 1 
WSE-9 1 
WSE-12 1 
WSE-47 1 
WSE-48 1 
WSE-50 1 
WSE-53 2 
WSE-54 2 
WSE-1016 1 
WSE-1023 1 
WSE-1031 1 
WSE-11 3 
WSE-31 1 
WSE-1035B 1 

MN-4713 2 
WSE-41 2 
WSE-49 2 
WSE-76 1 
WSE-77 2 
WSE-78 2 

WSE-1052 2 
12X-201 2 

BX-1652 2 

WSE-2003A 1 
W3E-57 2 

WSE-4002 STARTING SWITCH PARTS LIST WSE-4002 
(Issued 5-16-52) 

Name of Part 

Insulation, Switch Contact 
Retainer, Spring 
Spring, Switch Contact 
Spring, Plunger 
Bushing, Spring Retaining 
Clip 
Cover 
Stud, Terminal,#10-32 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Plunger 
Contact, Switch 
Terminal & Insulation Assy. 

Spacer 
Insulation 

Housing Assy. , Terminal 
Washer, Terminal Stud 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Housing 
Insulation 
Insulation, Term. Stud, 
Inner 

Stud, Terminal 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
3/8 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
3/8-16 

Base Assy. , Solenoid 
Terminal 

Part No. 
No. Used 

8X-119 4 

8X-173 2 
8X-183A 2 

12X-195 3 
12X-201 2 

X-1270 2 
BX-1347 3 

8X-1652 2 

365-1032 6 

UNIT 

WSE-4002 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Name of Part 

Screw, Housing Mtg. , Fill. 
Hd. #10-32x1/2 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud,#10 
Lockwasher, Cover Sc., #8 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 3/8 
Washer, Term. Stud,Skpf.#10 
Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. 
#8-32xll/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex, 
3/8-16 
Nut, Elastic Stop Term. 
Housing, Hex. #10-32 

APPLICATION 

Buda, R. H. Sheppard, 
Hill Diesel 

File in 
Equipment &. Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

WSE-8 1 
WSE-9 1 
WSE-12 1 
WSE-47 1 
WSE-48 1 
WSE-65 2 
WSE-66 2 
WSE-67 2 

WSE-68 1 
WSE-69 1 
WSE-71 1 
WSE-72 2 
WSE-73A 2 
WSE-75 1 

** 1 
WSE-82 1 

** 1 
WSE-1016 1 
WSE-1076 1 

MN-47B 2 
WSE-49 2 
WSE-61 2 
WSE-62 2 
WSE-63 2 

WSE-76 1 
WSE-77 2 
WSE-78 2 

WSE-1060 2 
12X-201 2 

8X-1379 2 

WSE-2064 1 
WSE-2080 1 

WSE-4101,A STARTING SWITCH PARTS LIST 
WSE-4101,A 

(Issued 5-16-52) 

Part No. 
Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

Retainer, Spring 8X-183B 2 Washer, Plain, Term. 
Spring, Switch Contact Stud,#lO 
Spring, Plunger 12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 3/8 
Bushing, Spring Retaining X-1270 2 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf. #10 
Clip 8X-2845 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Outer 3/8-16 
Gasket, Cork, Term. Stud 8X-2848 4 Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. 
Bushing, Insulating, Term. #10-32x7/16 
Stud 8X-2851 1 Screw, Cover Hole, Rd. Hd. 
Gasket, Cover #10-32x3/16 
Gasket, Terminal Housing 8X-2853 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
Insulation, Switch Contact 8X-2856 4 Screw, Housing, Fill. Hd. 
Retainer, Gasket #10-32x1/2 
Stud, Terminal,#10-32 365-1032 10 Nut, Elastic Stop, Term. 
Washer,Spacer Housing & Term. Stud & 
Cover Cover, Hex. #10-32 
Insulation, Terminal 
Cup, Grounding 
Plunger ** See table following parts list for part 
Housing Assy. , Terminal number applying to assembly wanted. 

Washer, Terminal Stud 
Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud 
Gasket, Cork, Term. Stud Assembly No. 
Retainer, Gasket 
Insulation, Term. Stud, WSE-4101 
Outer WSE-4101A 
Housing 
Insulation 
Insulation, Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Stud, Terminal, 3/8-16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
3/8 

Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
3/8-16 

Base Assy. , Solenoid 
Contact, Switch 

UNIT 

WSE-4101 
WSE-4101A 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Cover Cup, Grounding 

WSE-79 None 
WSE-79A WSE-83 

APPLICATION 

Buda,Hill Diesel 
Continental, Schramm Inc. 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

WSE-8 
WSE-9 
WSE-12 
WSE-47 
WSE-48 
WSE-65 
WSE-66 
WSE-67 
WSE-68 
WSE-69 
WSE-71 
WSE-72 
WSE-73A 
WSE-75 
WSE-82 

** 

WSE-1016 
WSE-1076 

MN-47B 
WSE-49 
WSE-61 
WSE-62 
WSE-63 

WSE-76 
WSE-77 
WSE-78 

WSE-1060 
12X-201 

8X-1379 

No. 

WSM-4:101, A SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH PARTS LIST 

Part No. 

WSM-4101,A 
(Issued 3-29-57) 

Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
2 
2 

2 
2 

2 

Retainer Spring 
Spring, Switch Contact 
Spring, Plunger 
Bushing, Spring Retaining 
Clip 
Insulation, Term. Stud , Outer 
Gasket, Cork, Term. Stud 
Bushing, Insulating, Term. Stud 
Gasket Cover 
Gasket, Terminal Housing 
Insulation, Switch Contact 
Retainer, Gasket 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer, Spacer 
Insulation, Terminal 
Cup, Grounding 
Plunger 
Housing Assy. , Terminal 

Washer, Terminal Stud 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Gasket, Cork, Term. Stud 
Retainer, Gasket 
Insulation, Term. Stud 
Outer 
Housing 
Insulation 
Insulation, Term. Stud 
Inner 
Stud, Terminal, 3/8-16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud 
3/8 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
3/8-16 

WSE-2080 1 Contact Switch 
** 1 Cover 

WSM-2064 1 Coil & Case Assy. 
8X-183B 2 Washer, Term. Stud, Plain, 

no 
12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 3/8 

X-1270 2 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf .. #lO 
8X-2845 2 Nut, Term. Stud. Hex. 3/8-16 
8X-2848 4 Screw Cover Fill Hd. 

#10-32x7/16 
8X-2851 1 Screw, Cover Hole, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x3/16 
8X-2853 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
8X-2856 4 Screw, Housing, Fill. Hd. 

#10-32x1/2 
XA-699B 10 Nut, Elastic Stop, Term. 

Housing & Term. Stud & 
Cover,Hex. #10-32 

** See Table following Parts List for Part 
Number applying to Assembly Wanted 

Assembly 
No. 

WSM-4101 
WSM-4101A 
WSM-4101B 

UNIT 

WSM-4101 
WSM-4101A 

Grounding 
Cup 

None 
WSE-83 
None 

Cover 
WSM-79 
WSM-79A 

APPLICATION 

Hercules 
Cockshutt, Continental, 
Hercules, Massey-Harri� 
Worthington Pump, Yale 
& T"f>lwne 

Printed in U.S. A. File ill 

"NOTE: Where pare numbers are shnwn in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pares the 
complete pare can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment a Paru IJac Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

WSE-8 1 
WSE-9 1 
WSE-12 1 
WSE-47 1 
WSE-48 1 
WSE-66 2 
WSE-67 2 
WSE-68 1 
WSE-69 1 
WSE-71 1 
WSE-72 2 
WSE-73A 2 
WSE-75 1 
WSE-82 1 
WSE-1016 1 
WSE-2080 1 

WSM-66 2 

WSM-79C 1 
WSM-1076 1 

MN-47B 2 
WSE-49 2 
WSE-61 2 
WSE-62 2 
WSE-76 1 

WSM-4101B SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH PARTS LIST 
WSM-4101B 

(Issued 4-10-57) 

Part No. 
Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

Retainer, Spring WSE-77 2 Insulation 
Spring,Sw1tch Contact WSE-78 2 Insulation, Term. Stud, 
Spring, Plunger Inner 
Bushing, Spring Retaining WSE-1060 2 Stud, Term. 3/8-16 
Clip WSM-65 2 Insulation, Term. Stud, 
Gasket, Cork, Term. Stud Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term Stud 12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
Gasket, Cover 3/8 
Gasket, Term. Housing 8X-1379 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. �8-16 
lnsulation,SWitch Contact WSM-2064 1 Coil & Case Assy. 
Retainer, Gasket X-183B 2 Washer, Term, Stud, Plain #10 
Stud, Terminal 12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 3/8 
Washer, Spacer X-1270 2 Washer,Term. Stud,Skpf.#lO 
Insulation, Terminal X-2845 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
Plunger 3/8-16 
Contact, SWitch X-2848 4 Screw, Cover, Fill, Hd. 
Insulation, Terminal Stud, #10-32x7/16 
Outer X-2851 1 Screw, Cover Hole, Rd. Hd. 
Cover #10-32x3/16 
Housing Assy. , Terminal X-2853 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 

Washer, Term. Stud X-2856 4 Screw, Housing, Fill. Hd. 10-32xl/2 
Bushing,Ins., Term. Stud XA-699B 10 Nut, Elastic Stop, Housing & 
Gasket, Cork, Term. Stud Cover Sc. & Term. Stud, 
Retainer, Gasket Hex.U0-32 
Housing 

UNIT APPLICATION 

WSM-4101B Yale & Towne 

Printed in U. S. A. File io 
Equipment A Paru U.C Siader 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 




